

No. 132, Original

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF ALABAMA, STATE OF FLORIDA, STATE OF
TENNESSEE, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, AND THE
SOUTHEAST INTERSTATE LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE
WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMISSION,
Plaintiffs,

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,
Defendant.

**On Exceptions to the Preliminary and Second
Reports of the Special Master**

**BRIEF IN SURREPLY TO
NORTH CAROLINA'S REPLY**

TROY KING
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ALABAMA
BILL MCCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA
ROBERT E. COOPER JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL
TENNESSEE
WILLIAM C. MIMS
ATTORNEY GENERAL
VIRGINIA

CARTER G. PHILLIPS*
VIRGINIA A. SEITZ
KRISTIN GRAHAM KOEHLER
HL ROGERS
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000

Counsel for Plaintiffs

September 9, 2009

* Counsel of Record

[Additional Counsel Listed on Inside Cover]

HENRY W. JONES JR.
JORDAN PRICE WALL GRAY
JONES & CARLTON
P.O. Box 10669
Raleigh, N.C. 27605
(919) 828-2501

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
I. THIS COURT SHOULD ENFORCE THE SANCTIONS AGAINST NORTH CARO- LINA	2
A. The Compact Provides For Sanctions, Including Monetary Sanctions	2
B. A Party May Not Escape Sanctions By Withdrawing From The Compact.....	10
II. NORTH CAROLINA BREACHED THE COMPACT	13
A. The Commission’s Determination Of Breach Is Conclusive Or, Alternatively, Entitled To Deference	13
B. North Carolina Breached The Compact...	19
1. Breach By Non-Performance And Re- pudiation	19
2. Breach By Bad-Faith Withdrawal	24
III. THE PLAINTIFFS ARE ENTITLED TO RESTITUTION	26
CONCLUSION	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Aventis Envtl. Sci. USA LP v. Scotts Co.</i> , 383 F. Supp. 2d 488 (S.D.N.Y. 2005).....	25
<i>Barnhart v. Peabody Coal Co.</i> , 537 U.S. 149 (2003).....	5
<i>Bebee v. Wash. Metro. Area Transit Auth.</i> , 129 F.3d 1283 (D.C. Cir. 1997).....	25
<i>Chem. Bank v. Paul</i> , 614 N.E.2d 436 (Ill. App. Ct. 1993).....	25
<i>Clearfield Trust Co. v. United States</i> , 318 U.S. 363 (1943).....	10
<i>Commercial Ins. Co. of Newark, N.J. v.</i> <i>Gonzalez</i> , 512 F.2d 1307 (1st Cir. 1975)....	20
<i>Cooper Distrib. Co. v. Amana Refrigeration,</i> <i>Inc.</i> , 63 F.3d 262 (3d Cir. 1995).....	20
<i>Dole Food Co. v. Patrickson</i> , 538 U.S. 468 (2003).....	9
<i>Ebasco Servs., Inc. v. United States</i> , 37 Fed. Cl. 370 (1997).....	25
<i>Garfield & Co. v. Wiest</i> , 432 F.2d 849 (2d Cir. 1970).....	18
<i>Grid Radio v. FCC</i> , 278 F.3d 1314 (D.C. Cir. 2002).....	18
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 533 U.S. 1 (2001)	25
<i>Litton Fin. Printing Div., a Div. of Litton</i> <i>Bus. Sys., Inc. v. NLRB</i> , 501 U.S. 190 (1991).....	11
<i>Mobil Oil Exploration & Producing Se.,</i> <i>Inc. v. United States</i> , 530 U.S. 604 (2000).....	27
<i>Old Town Trolley Tours of Wash., Inc. v.</i> <i>Wash. Metro. Area Transit Comm'n</i> , 129 F.3d 201 (D.C. Cir. 1997).....	17, 18
<i>Ratzlaf v. United States</i> , 510 U.S. 135 (1994).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
<i>Russello v. United States</i> , 464 U.S. 16 (1983).....	5
<i>Sheet Metal Workers Int’l Ass’n v. Jason Mfg., Inc.</i> , 900 F.2d 1392 (9th Cir. 1990) ..	18
<i>South Carolina v. Katzenbach</i> , 383 U.S. 301 (1966).....	15
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983).....	13, 14, 17
<i>U.S. Term Limits, Inc. v. Thornton</i> , 514 U.S. 779 (1995).....	17
<i>U.S. Dep’t of Energy v. Ohio</i> , 503 U.S. 607 (1992).....	3, 4

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

Central Midwest Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, § 224, 99 Stat. 1880 (1986).....	12
Midwest Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, § 225, 99 Stat. 1892 (1986).....	12
Southeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, § 223, 99 Stat. 1871 (1986).....	<i>passim</i>
Rocky Mountain Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, § 226, 99 Stat. 1902 (1986).....	6
Northeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, § 227, 99 Stat. 1909 (1986).....	6, 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
28 U.S.C. § 1491	10
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 104G-4.....	23
10 C.F.R. § 61.10	20
§§ 61.11-.16.....	20

SCHOLARLY AUTHORITIES

9 Arthur Linton Corbin, <i>Corbin on Contracts</i> (Interim ed. 2002)	27
12 Arthur Linton Corbin, <i>Corbin on Contracts</i> (Interim ed. 2002)	27
13 Sarah H. Jenkins, <i>Corbin on Contracts</i> (rev. ed. 2003)	11
11 Samuel Williston & Richard A. Lord, <i>A Treatise on the Law of Contracts</i> (4th ed. 1999)	22

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Distribution of Barnwell Disposal Revenues, Fiscal Year 2008, http://www.energy.sc.gov/publications/Revenue%20Distribution%20FY2008.pdf	1
<i>Restatement (Second) of Contracts</i> (1981) ..	23, 24, 26
<i>Restatement (Third) of Agency</i> (2006).....	28
U.C.C. § 2-106(3)	11
